
College of Idaho (10-9, 5-8) -vs- Southern Oregon (14-5, 10-3)
01/21/23 at Ashland, Ore. (Lithia Motors Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
College of Idaho 67

Southern Oregon 72

Date: 01/21/23
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 570
Site: Ashland, Ore. (Lithia Motors Pavilion)
Referees: Logan Snedaker, David Jaden, Kenny Thomas

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
College of Idaho 18 7 17 18 7 67
Southern Oregon 13 23 14 10 12 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Taryn Riley * 38 6-9 1-1 7-8 1-4 5 3 5 8 0 0 20
3 Lexi Mitchell * 40 2-12 0-1 9-10 4-8 12 3 4 5 2 1 13
10 Sienna Riggle * 17 4-7 0-0 2-6 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 10
4 Riley Frith * 33 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 1 1 0 4
24 Jada Reed * 27 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 1 1
21 McKenzie Hirsch 15 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
20 Bryanna Graham 14 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5
22 Kenadee French 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
33 Mia Austin 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 3 3
23 Averee Porter 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-53 4-12 21-28 8-37 45 23 14 21 5 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-8   62.50 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00% 10-12   83.33 %
OT 1 1-6   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 4-12   33.3 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-09:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kami Walk * 39 7-14 1-4 7-8 2-10 12 4 3 2 1 4 22
3 Brianna Phiakhamngon * 38 4-15 2-7 1-2 1-1 2 4 7 3 0 1 11
24 Danasia Allison * 33 3-9 1-4 3-7 1-7 8 2 0 3 0 3 10
22 Kalei Iwami * 23 2-9 2-6 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 7
23 Clara Robbins * 26 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 1 6
5 Makayla Scurlock 34 3-6 0-2 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 3 8
12 Emma Schmerbach 18 1-5 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 3 1 0 2 0 6
10 Izzy Hernandez 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Yasmine Ahllamara 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-67 6-25 18-26 12-27 39 23 12 14 3 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 24-67   35.8 % 6-25   24.0 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
07:32



1st Box Score
College of Idaho 18

Southern Oregon 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Taryn Riley 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 4
3 Lexi Mitchell 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
10 Sienna Riggle 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Riley Frith 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
24 Jada Reed 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 McKenzie Hirsch 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Bryanna Graham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kenadee French 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Mia Austin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Averee Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-2 1-2 3-8 11 6 6 4 2 1 18
53.3 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kami Walk 8 2-3 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 7
3 Brianna Phiakhamngon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Danasia Allison 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kalei Iwami 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Clara Robbins 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Makayla Scurlock 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Emma Schmerbach 4 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Izzy Hernandez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Yasmine Ahllamara 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-4 5-6 1-4 5 3 2 2 1 2 13
30.8 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
College of Idaho 7

Southern Oregon 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Taryn Riley 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Lexi Mitchell 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
10 Sienna Riggle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Riley Frith 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jada Reed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 McKenzie Hirsch 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Bryanna Graham 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Kenadee French 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mia Austin 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
23 Averee Porter 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 5 2 5 0 2 7
20.0 % 16.7 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kami Walk 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
3 Brianna Phiakhamngon 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 5
24 Danasia Allison 7 2-3 1-1 1-1 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 2 6
22 Kalei Iwami 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Clara Robbins 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Makayla Scurlock 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Emma Schmerbach 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Izzy Hernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Yasmine Ahllamara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 3-6 4-4 3-12 15 3 4 6 1 4 23
50.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
College of Idaho 17

Southern Oregon 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Taryn Riley 7 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Lexi Mitchell 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Sienna Riggle 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
4 Riley Frith 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jada Reed 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 McKenzie Hirsch 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Bryanna Graham 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kenadee French 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Mia Austin 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Averee Porter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-8 2-3 5-6 0-11 11 4 3 6 1 0 17
62.5 % 66.7 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kami Walk 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 2
3 Brianna Phiakhamngon 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Danasia Allison 7 0-4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Kalei Iwami 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Clara Robbins 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Makayla Scurlock 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emma Schmerbach 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Izzy Hernandez 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Yasmine Ahllamara 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 2-8 2-4 4-4 8 5 3 0 0 2 14
26.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
College of Idaho 18

Southern Oregon 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Taryn Riley 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
3 Lexi Mitchell 7 0-2 0-0 6-6 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
10 Sienna Riggle 10 2-5 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Riley Frith 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 Jada Reed 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 McKenzie Hirsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bryanna Graham 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Kenadee French 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mia Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Averee Porter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 0-0 10-12 3-8 11 2 3 4 1 0 18
44.4 % NaN 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kami Walk 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Brianna Phiakhamngon 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
24 Danasia Allison 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Kalei Iwami 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
23 Clara Robbins 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
5 Makayla Scurlock 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
12 Emma Schmerbach 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Izzy Hernandez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Yasmine Ahllamara 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-5 2-4 3-2 5 8 1 4 0 3 10
30.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



OT 1 Box Score
College of Idaho 7

Southern Oregon 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Taryn Riley 5 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
3 Lexi Mitchell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 0
10 Sienna Riggle 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Riley Frith 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jada Reed 5 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
21 McKenzie Hirsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bryanna Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kenadee French 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mia Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Averee Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 1-6 0-1 5-8 2-5 7 6 0 2 1 2 7
16.7 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kami Walk 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 5
3 Brianna Phiakhamngon 5 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
24 Danasia Allison 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
22 Kalei Iwami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Clara Robbins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Makayla Scurlock 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
12 Emma Schmerbach 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
10 Izzy Hernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Yasmine Ahllamara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 1-2 5-8 1-5 6 4 2 2 1 2 12
50.0 % 50.0 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEXI 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA
FOUL  by RIGGLE,SIENNA 09:18

09:10 MISS 3PTR by WALK,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEXI 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI
08:39 MISS 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by RIGGLE,SIENNA --
08:28 FOUL  by WALK,KAMI

TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 08:16
08:15 STEAL  by WALK,KAMI
08:02 MISS LAYUP by IWAMI,KALEI

BLOCK  by FRITH,RILEY 08:02
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:55 2-0 V 2

07:42 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,DANASIA
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIGGLE,SIENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:34 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by RILEY,TARYN --
FOUL  by RIGGLE,SIENNA 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by WALK,KAMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:08 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI
SUB IN by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 07:08
SUB OUT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 07:08
GOOD JUMPER by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 06:58 6-1 V 5
ASSIST  by RILEY,TARYN --

06:43 MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by FRITH,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by FRITH,RILEY 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI
06:18 6-3 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,DANASIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEXI(in the paint) 05:52 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by FRITH,RILEY --

05:37 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALK,KAMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by RILEY,TARYN 05:37
05:37 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI

SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA 05:37
SUB OUT by FRITH,RILEY 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
05:37 SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
05:37 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA
05:37 SUB OUT by IWAMI,KALEI

MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN 05:27
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 05:11

04:51 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 04:46

04:45 STEAL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by REED,JADA 04:43

04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RIGGLE,SIENNA 04:43
SUB IN by FRENCH,KENADEE 04:43
SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN 04:43
SUB OUT by REED,JADA 04:43

04:32 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALK,KAMI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
FOUL  by FRENCH,KENADEE 04:32

04:32 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI
GOOD 3PTR by FRENCH,KENADEE 04:11 11-11
ASSIST  by RILEY,TARYN --

03:54 MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:51 FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
SUB IN by RILEY,TARYN 03:51
SUB OUT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 03:51

03:33 SUB IN by IWAMI,KALEI
03:33 SUB IN by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
03:33 SUB OUT by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
03:33 SUB OUT by ALLISON,DANASIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:21
SUB IN by REED,JADA 03:21
SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN 03:21

02:57 MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
BLOCK  by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:57
REBOUND DEF by REED,JADA --
SUB IN by FRITH,RILEY 02:54
SUB OUT by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 02:54
MISS JUMPER by FRITH,RILEY 02:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FRITH,RILEY 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI

02:11 TURNOVER  by WALK,KAMI
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MIA 02:09
GOOD LAYUP by FRITH,RILEY(in the paint) 01:45 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MIA --
FOUL  by REED,JADA 01:33

01:33 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
01:33 13-13 GOOD FT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA

SUB IN by RILEY,TARYN 01:33
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 01:33
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MIA 01:33
SUB OUT by REED,JADA 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,IZZY
01:33 SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA
01:33 SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
01:33 SUB OUT by WALK,KAMI

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(in the paint) 01:17 15-13 V 2
00:59 TURNOVER  by IWAMI,KALEI

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEXI(fastbreak) 00:54 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by RILEY,TARYN --

00:29 MISS 3PTR by IWAMI,KALEI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FRITH,RILEY 00:06
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEXI --

00:06 FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA
MISS FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 00:06 18-13 V 5

00:00 MISS JUMPER by ROBBINS,CLARA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 10:00



SUB IN by PORTER,AVEREE 10:00
SUB OUT by REED,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,IZZY
10:00 SUB OUT by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLISON,DANASIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WALK,KAMI
09:49 TURNOVER  by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
09:49 FOUL  by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
09:49 SUB IN by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
09:49 SUB OUT by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRYANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:45 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEXI --

09:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:44 SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
09:44 SUB IN by WALK,KAMI
09:44 SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
09:44 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,IZZY
09:32 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALK,KAMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEXI 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI

09:14 20-17 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

08:52 FOUL  by IWAMI,KALEI
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEXI 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,CLARA
08:21 MISS JUMPER by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by FRITH,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 08:12 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEXI --

07:56 MISS LAYUP by WALK,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEXI 07:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by WALK,KAMI
07:33 MISS 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by GRAHAM,BRYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by FRITH,RILEY 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI
07:10 23-20 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by IWAMI,KALEI

-- ASSIST  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
SUB IN by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 06:46
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by ALLISON,DANASIA
06:46 SUB OUT by IWAMI,KALEI

MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA 06:35
SUB OUT by PORTER,AVEREE 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
06:35 SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
06:20 MISS LAYUP by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MIA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA
05:53 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,DANASIA

SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 05:53
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEXI 05:53
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 05:50



-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA
05:35 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,DANASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,CLARA
05:32 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 05:11
05:09 STEAL  by ROBBINS,CLARA
05:08 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,CLARA

STEAL  by AUSTIN,MIA 05:08
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,MIA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA
04:44 MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE --
SUB IN by FRENCH,KENADEE 04:20
SUB OUT by FRITH,RILEY 04:20
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,MIA 04:18

04:17 STEAL  by ALLISON,DANASIA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,CLARA
04:08 MISS 3PTR by WALK,KAMI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,DANASIA
03:53 TURNOVER  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by FRENCH,KENADEE 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA

03:33 TURNOVER  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
03:33 FOUL  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

SUB IN by MITCHELL,LEXI 03:33
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MIA 03:33
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by REED,JADA 03:14
SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN 03:14
FOUL  by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 03:05

03:05 23-23 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI
03:05 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:46
02:44 STEAL  by ALLISON,DANASIA

02:40 23-26 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,DANASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 02:40
02:40 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLISON,DANASIA

SUB IN by PORTER,AVEREE 02:40
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 02:19 25-27 H 2
FOUL  by FRENCH,KENADEE 02:07
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA 02:07
SUB IN by FRITH,RILEY 02:07
SUB IN by RILEY,TARYN 02:07
SUB OUT by REED,JADA 02:07
SUB OUT by FRENCH,KENADEE 02:07
SUB OUT by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 02:07

02:00 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by PORTER,AVEREE 02:00

02:00 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LEXI 01:43

01:42 STEAL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
01:37 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,DANASIA

STEAL  by AUSTIN,MIA 01:35
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by WALK,KAMI
-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI

01:11 25-33 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ALLISON,DANASIA
-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 00:45



FOUL  by RILEY,TARYN 00:45
00:16 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by WALK,KAMI
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,LEXI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
GOOD JUMPER by RIGGLE,SIENNA(in the paint) 09:43 27-36 H 9

09:29 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by IWAMI,KALEI
-- ASSIST  by WALK,KAMI

09:08 FOUL  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 09:04

09:03 STEAL  by WALK,KAMI
08:45 MISS JUMPER by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

BLOCK  by RIGGLE,SIENNA 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

08:38 MISS LAYUP by WALK,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by RIGGLE,SIENNA --
TURNOVER  by RIGGLE,SIENNA 08:31
FOUL  by RIGGLE,SIENNA 08:31
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 08:31
SUB OUT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 08:31

08:16 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,DANASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:04 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALK,KAMI

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI

07:32 27-44 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by IWAMI,KALEI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:27
07:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LEXI 07:20
07:19 STEAL  by ALLISON,DANASIA
07:13 MISS 3PTR by IWAMI,KALEI

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,TARYN 06:56 30-44 H 14
ASSIST  by REED,JADA --

06:41 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,DANASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALK,KAMI

06:26 MISS LAYUP by WALK,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by REED,JADA --

06:10 FOUL  by WALK,KAMI
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 06:10 31-44 H 13
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 06:10 32-44 H 12
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA 06:10
SUB OUT by FRITH,RILEY 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
06:10 SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
06:10 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA
06:10 SUB OUT by IWAMI,KALEI
06:02 MISS JUMPER by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MIA --
05:51 FOUL  by ALLISON,DANASIA

GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 05:51 33-44 H 11
MISS FT by RILEY,TARYN 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by FRENCH,KENADEE 05:51
SUB IN by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 05:51



SUB OUT by REED,JADA 05:51
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 05:51
FOUL  by AUSTIN,MIA 05:37

05:37 MISS FT by ALLISON,DANASIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:37 MISS FT by ALLISON,DANASIA
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --

05:21 FOUL  by WALK,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEXI 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
04:45 MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 04:29 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEXI --

04:10 MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,DANASIA
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by FRENCH,KENADEE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

03:48 35-46 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MIA 03:27 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by FRENCH,KENADEE --

03:09 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,DANASIA
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:59 40-46 H 6
FOUL  by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:32

02:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:32 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI
02:32 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by WALK,KAMI

SUB IN by REED,JADA 02:32
SUB IN by FRITH,RILEY 02:32
SUB IN by PORTER,AVEREE 02:32
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MIA 02:32
SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN 02:32
SUB OUT by FRENCH,KENADEE 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA
02:32 SUB IN by IWAMI,KALEI
02:32 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,IZZY
02:32 SUB OUT by WALK,KAMI
02:32 SUB OUT by ALLISON,DANASIA
02:32 SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
02:18 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,IZZY

GOOD FT by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 02:18 41-48 H 7
GOOD FT by HIRSCH,MCKENZIE 02:18 42-48 H 6

01:52 MISS LAYUP by IWAMI,KALEI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by REED,JADA 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
01:20 SUB OUT by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
01:06 MISS 3PTR by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,AVEREE --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LEXI 00:58

00:41 MISS 3PTR by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,IZZY

00:36 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,IZZY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FRITH,RILEY 00:19
FOUL  by FRITH,RILEY 00:19

00:03 MISS 3PTR by IWAMI,KALEI
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,AVEREE --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 10:00
SUB IN by PORTER,AVEREE 10:00
SUB OUT by FRITH,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEXI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,IZZY
10:00 SUB IN by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
10:00 SUB OUT by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLISON,DANASIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WALK,KAMI
09:46 TURNOVER  by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by RIGGLE,SIENNA(in the paint) 09:19 44-50 H 6
ASSIST  by RILEY,TARYN --

08:54 MISS 3PTR by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:51 FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA
SUB IN by FRENCH,KENADEE 08:51
SUB OUT by PORTER,AVEREE 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by WALK,KAMI
08:51 SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
08:51 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA
08:51 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,IZZY

TURNOVER  by REED,JADA 08:25
08:10 MISS LAYUP by IWAMI,KALEI

BLOCK  by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 08:10
REBOUND DEF by RIGGLE,SIENNA --

07:57 FOUL  by IWAMI,KALEI
GOOD FT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 07:57 45-50 H 5
MISS FT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA
07:57 SUB IN by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
07:57 SUB IN by ALLISON,DANASIA
07:57 SUB OUT by IWAMI,KALEI
07:57 SUB OUT by AHLLAMARA,YASMINE
07:29 45-52 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 07:06
07:05 STEAL  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
07:03 TURNOVER  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
07:03 FOUL  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

SUB IN by MITCHELL,LEXI 07:03
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRYANNA 07:03

06:40 FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 06:40 46-52 H 6
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 06:40 47-52 H 5

06:40 SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA
06:40 SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by REED,JADA --
SUB IN by FRITH,RILEY 06:17
SUB OUT by REED,JADA 06:17

06:02 FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 06:02 48-52 H 4
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 06:02 49-52 H 3
FOUL  by FRITH,RILEY 05:53

05:53 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLISON,DANASIA
05:53 MISS FT by ALLISON,DANASIA

REBOUND DEF by RIGGLE,SIENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRITH,RILEY(in the paint) 05:34 51-53 H 2



ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEXI --
05:19 51-55 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROBBINS,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by RIGGLE,SIENNA 05:10
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,TARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(in the paint) 05:06 53-55 H 2

04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:37 MISS LAYUP by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,CLARA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by IWAMI,KALEI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RIGGLE,SIENNA 04:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RIGGLE,SIENNA 04:06
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEXI --

04:05 FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 04:05 54-55 H 1
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEXI 04:05 55-55

04:05 SUB IN by IWAMI,KALEI
04:05 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:58 MISS 3PTR by WALK,KAMI
03:36 FOUL  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

MISS FT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 03:36 56-55 V 1
SUB IN by REED,JADA 03:36
SUB OUT by FRENCH,KENADEE 03:36

03:16 MISS LAYUP by WALK,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by REED,JADA --
TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 03:04

03:03 STEAL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
03:01 TURNOVER  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI

02:24 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALK,KAMI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by IWAMI,KALEI
FOUL  by FRITH,RILEY 02:16

02:16 56-58 H 2 GOOD FT by IWAMI,KALEI
02:16 MISS FT by IWAMI,KALEI

-- REBOUND OFF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
01:55 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALK,KAMI(in the paint)
01:40 FOUL  by IWAMI,KALEI

GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 01:40 57-60 H 3
GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 01:40 58-60 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40

01:14 MISS 3PTR by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALK,KAMI

00:57 MISS LAYUP by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by RIGGLE,SIENNA(in the paint) 00:40 60-60
ASSIST  by FRITH,RILEY --

00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 TURNOVER  by WALK,KAMI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:31
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEXI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:01 SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
00:01 SUB OUT by IWAMI,KALEI



OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
04:47 60-62 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LEXI 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by WALK,KAMI
04:38 SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
04:38 SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
04:38 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA
04:38 SUB OUT by IWAMI,KALEI
04:10 60-64 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WALK,KAMI(in the paint)
03:50 FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA

GOOD FT by REED,JADA 03:50 61-64 H 3
MISS FT by REED,JADA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
03:41 MISS 3PTR by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(in the paint) 03:24 63-64 H 1

03:14 63-67 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WALK,KAMI
-- ASSIST  by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

02:58 FOUL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
MISS FT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 02:58
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEXI --
SUB IN by FRENCH,KENADEE 02:58
SUB OUT by FRITH,RILEY 02:58
MISS 3PTR by REED,JADA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:47
FOUL  by FRITH,RILEY 02:40
SUB IN by FRITH,RILEY 02:40
SUB OUT by RIGGLE,SIENNA 02:40

02:28 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,DANASIA
STEAL  by REED,JADA 02:26
MISS LAYUP by REED,JADA 02:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WALK,KAMI
02:02 MISS LAYUP by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA

BLOCK  by MITCHELL,LEXI 02:02
REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,KENADEE --
MISS LAYUP by REED,JADA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,DANASIA
01:31 MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
FOUL  by MITCHELL,LEXI 01:27

01:27 63-68 H 5 GOOD FT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
01:27 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
01:19 FOUL  by WALK,KAMI

GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 01:19 64-69 H 5
GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 01:19 65-69 H 4

01:05 TURNOVER  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by MITCHELL,LEXI 01:03
MISS LAYUP by FRITH,RILEY 00:54

00:54 BLOCK  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA

FOUL  by RILEY,TARYN 00:45
00:45 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA
00:45 MISS FT by PHIAKHAMNGON,BRIANNA



REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MIA --
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA 00:45
SUB OUT by REED,JADA 00:45

00:37 FOUL  by ALLISON,DANASIA
GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 00:37 66-70 H 4
GOOD FT by RILEY,TARYN 00:37 67-70 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
SUB IN by REED,JADA 00:37
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MIA 00:37
FOUL  by FRITH,RILEY 00:12

00:12 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLISON,DANASIA
00:12 MISS FT by ALLISON,DANASIA

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MIA --
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA 00:12
SUB OUT by FRITH,RILEY 00:12
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:11
TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN 00:05

00:04 STEAL  by WALK,KAMI
FOUL  by REED,JADA 00:03

00:03 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA
00:03 MISS FT by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEXI --


